Considering the achievements made so far and the global momentum in the fight 
against malaria, the country plans to eliminate the disease by 2030 from the country. 
Accordingly, the national malaria elimination roadmap developed and launched. As of 
2017, two hundred thirty nine (239) districts have already started elimination programme. 
Subsequently, additional districts will be enrolled into elimination programme. With the 
endeavor of interruption of the local transmission, new tools and strategies are considered; 
and surveillance will become a core intervention.